
2025 Southeastern University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 10, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 47-15   Conf: 18-10   Home: 33-3   Away: 9-8   Neutral: 5-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (482), Opp (411)   DPs Turned: Team (39), Opp (37)   IBB: Team (2), Villalobos (2), Opp (2)   Picked Off: Hicks (4), Rossi (4),
Pennella (3), Collins (1), Hinrikus (1), McCollum (1), White (1), Wittmann (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Totals (6), Castillo (3), Hicks (3), Opp (22)   Pickoffs: Team (10), Robertson 8, Earwood 1, Miranda 1, Totals , Opp (16)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (102-132), Hicks (29-38), McDonald (13-14), Castillo (12-17), McMullen (10-11), Robertson (9-9), Miranda (5-10), Genao
(4-5), Wissinger (4-8), Muir (3-4), Hansen (2-2), Harvill (2-2), Jones (2-2), Peddycoart (2-2), Earwood (1-2), Johnson (1-1), LaPierrere (1-

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
24 Pennella, Jon Paul .418 61-58 232 76 97 10 1 0 51 109 .470 43 7 37 1 .518 2 1 24-31 63 2 3 .956
6 Collins, Charlie .393 62-59 239 73 94 16 2 8 65 138 .577 39 10 43 0 .481 9 2 17-22 95 2 2 .980
20 Hicks, Connor .388 62-59 219 37 85 18 1 14 79 147 .671 38 23 23 2 .505 9 5 5-5 295 20 3 .991
30 Tassler, Peter .378 47-35 135 38 51 4 0 9 39 82 .607 21 9 28 0 .482 3 2 6-8 69 6 1 .987
19 Villalobos, Alfonso .373 62-58 220 63 82 19 1 15 81 148 .673 34 13 22 1 .474 5 0 2-3 83 125 12 .945
28 Strom, James .358 50-43 173 48 62 9 3 7 34 98 .566 20 15 40 1 .464 1 0 7-10 325 23 3 .991
3 Streuer, Nick .323 55-42 167 50 54 7 0 5 36 76 .455 17 6 20 1 .403 1 4 3-8 68 75 9 .941
17 White, Myles .280 48-41 143 32 40 7 1 3 28 58 .406 24 11 34 1 .417 2 2 4-5 36 74 12 .902
1 Rossi, John .248 61-44 137 57 34 2 1 1 23 41 .299 24 19 32 0 .425 1 6 18-22 91 2 0 1.000
7 Hinrikus, Tyler .245 50-40 143 45 35 7 0 6 35 60 .420 30 14 46 1 .422 0 1 2-3 33 52 9 .904
12 Castillo, David .324 29-18 71 5 23 3 0 4 21 38 .535 6 7 9 2 .429 0 1 0-0 130 12 0 1.000
4 Gumieny, Jacob .305 33-14 59 14 18 1 0 0 11 19 .322 7 0 14 0 .373 1 2 6-10 26 4 0 1.000
18 McMullen, Brock .182 29-10 33 11 6 0 0 0 4 6 .182 9 1 10 0 .372 0 0 2-3 102 4 0 1.000
36 Henry, Derek .167 6-1 6 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 0 0 4 0 .167 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
41 Kaelber, Sean .138 17-7 29 6 4 1 0 0 3 5 .172 2 6 13 0 .324 0 0 0-1 6 2 1 .889
13 Franken, Chase .000 4-1 8 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 3 0 .111 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
33 Jaramillo, Malachi .000 2-1 6 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 4 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
39 39 .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
2 Wittmann, Paul .000 9-0 0 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 5-6 0 0 0 .000
27 McCollum, Hunter .000 12-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals .339 62-62 2021 574 686 104 10 72 511 1026 .508 314 142 383 10 .455 34 26 102-139 1443 466 66 .967
Opponents .242 62-62 1918 321 465 78 6 48 286 699 .364 233 86 553 16 .348 18 18 54-69 1373 498 109 .945

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
27 McCollum, Hunter 0.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 .000 2 0 0 0 0
37 Robertson, Aaron 1.99 11-2 15 15 6 2-0 0 95.0 73 26 21 24 111 9 0 6 .212 4 7 0 2 5
21 Jones, Cole 2.51 3-1 23 0 0 0-0 11 28.2 20 9 8 13 28 3 0 0 .206 2 2 1 1 1
9 Muir, Chase 3.12 1-1 5 5 0 0-0 0 17.1 12 9 6 9 27 1 0 3 .190 3 5 0 1 0
10 Wissinger, Reece 3.20 9-0 15 12 2 1-0 0 81.2 58 32 29 20 94 12 1 6 .206 5 8 0 1 1
35 Miranda, Agnel 4.10 6-1 17 9 0 0-0 0 59.1 46 34 27 32 66 9 0 5 .219 10 14 0 0 3
32 Harvill, Grant 4.20 0-1 10 5 0 0-0 0 15.0 14 14 7 13 10 2 1 4 .246 0 4 1 0 0
16 Hansen, Andrew 4.45 3-1 20 0 0 0-0 1 28.1 28 14 14 18 31 6 1 1 .264 4 10 2 0 1
38 Pecora, Johnny 5.40 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 1 3 2 5 8 0 0 1 .100 3 1 0 0 0
23 Peddycoart, Austin 5.93 2-0 14 0 0 0-0 0 13.2 5 9 9 14 16 1 1 1 .143 5 3 0 1 1
14 McDonald, Bryce 6.72 6-6 17 8 1 0-0 0 69.2 95 65 52 21 68 11 1 8 .342 4 9 0 2 3
26 Earwood, Micah 7.11 0-0 11 0 0 0-0 0 12.2 6 13 10 15 14 0 0 0 .150 2 5 2 1 1
11 Ortiz, Anthony 7.20 2-0 12 0 0 0-0 0 10.0 8 8 8 4 11 1 1 0 .258 5 3 0 0 0
8 Givens-Craig, Hayden 7.43 0-1 10 3 0 0-0 0 13.1 20 13 11 12 9 2 0 3 .435 0 2 0 0 0
44 LaPierrere, Logan 7.50 0-0 7 1 0 0-0 0 6.0 5 8 5 8 10 0 0 2 .238 2 0 0 0 0
22 Zylstra, Tyler 7.98 0-0 14 0 0 0-0 0 14.2 20 15 13 6 16 3 0 1 .313 0 1 0 5 0
15 Genao, Olvis 10.24 1-0 13 1 0 0-0 0 19.1 33 23 22 6 19 9 0 6 .434 1 3 0 2 2
25 Johnson, Alex 12.00 3-1 10 0 0 0-0 0 12.0 23 18 16 4 10 3 0 1 .460 4 3 0 2 0
5 Perez, Joshua 18.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 2 2 2 2 1 0 0 .400 1 1 0 0 0
31 Camargo, Andres 81.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 3 3 1 1 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 0 0
Totals 4.71 47-15 223 59 9 6 12 504.0 469 318 264 230 554 73 6 48 .257 57 83 6 18 18
Opponents 8.40 15-47 219 59 4 2 4 483.0 687 575 451 316 383 96 10 72 .360 91 137 8 31 26



2), Ortiz (1-1), Zylstra (1-1)   



2025 Southeastern University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 10, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
12 Castillo, David 142 130 12 0 1.000 0 12 5 .706 3 0
18 McMullen, Brock 106 102 4 0 1.000 0 10 1 .909 0 0
1 Rossi, John 93 91 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Gumieny, Jacob 30 26 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 McDonald, Bryce 7 0 7 0 1.000 0 13 1 .929 0 0
15 Genao, Olvis 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
21 Jones, Cole 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
23 Peddycoart, Austin 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
32 Harvill, Grant 3 0 3 0 1.000 1 2 0 1.000 0 0
13 Franken, Chase 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Hansen, Andrew 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
9 Muir, Chase 2 1 1 0 1.000 1 3 1 .750 0 0
25 Johnson, Alex 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
36 Henry, Derek 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Strom, James 351 325 23 3 .991 33 0 0 — 0 0
20 Hicks, Connor 318 295 20 3 .991 0 29 9 .763 3 0
30 Tassler, Peter 76 69 6 1 .987 6 0 0 — 0 0
6 Collins, Charlie 99 95 2 2 .980 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Pennella, Jon Paul 68 63 2 3 .956 1 0 0 — 0 0
19 Villalobos, Alfonso 220 83 125 12 .945 26 0 0 — 0 0
3 Streuer, Nick 152 68 75 9 .941 20 0 0 — 0 0
37 Robertson, Aaron 27 4 21 2 .926 0 9 0 1.000 0 0
7 Hinrikus, Tyler 94 33 52 9 .904 4 0 0 — 0 0
17 White, Myles 122 36 74 12 .902 11 0 0 — 0 0
41 Kaelber, Sean 9 6 2 1 .889 1 0 0 — 0 0
35 Miranda, Agnel 15 3 10 2 .867 0 5 5 .500 0 0
10 Wissinger, Reece 14 6 6 2 .857 1 4 4 .500 0 0
22 Zylstra, Tyler 3 0 2 1 .667 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
44 LaPierrere, Logan 3 1 1 1 .667 0 1 1 .500 0 0
8 Givens-Craig, Hayden 3 1 1 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Earwood, Micah 2 0 1 1 .500 0 1 1 .500 0 0
11 Ortiz, Anthony 1 0 0 1 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
2 Wittmann, Paul 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 McCollum, Hunter 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
31 Camargo, Andres 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Jaramillo, Malachi 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Pecora, Johnny 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 39 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Perez, Joshua 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1975 1443 466 66 .967 105 102 30 .773 6 0
Opponents 1980 1373 498 109 .945 84 184 70 .724 22 2


